
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 
 

Tender for Supply, delivery and installation of laptops with 3-years comprehensive 
warranty at Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust. 

 
TENDER No:-AD/007/LAPTOP/2019 

 
E -TENDER No:-KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/Admn. Div/4/19-20/ET/39 

 
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

 
Ad/007/Coputer/Laptop/3245                        August 05, 2019 
 
Pursuant to the Pre Bid Conference in respect of the subject tender held on July 30, 2019, 
the following may be noted: 
 
A.    CHANGES:- 
 
Sl. No Reference Original Clause Revised Clause 

1 Ports (Page No. - 29) 
Clause of Annexure 1 Part-A 

4 USB ports 3 USB plus one Type – C 

2 Wireless (Page No. - 30) 
Clause of Annexure 1 Part-B 

Integrated wireless 
supporting 
802.11a/b/g/n/ac network 
with 
Bluetooth 4.2 or higher 

Integrated wireless 
supporting 802.11a/b/g/n/ac 
network with 
Bluetooth 4.1 or higher 

3 Ports (Page No. - 30) 
Clause of Annexure 1 Part-B 

Integrated VGA – One(1) 
Integrated HDMI 1.4a – 
One(1) 
Headphone/ microphone 
Combo: One (1) 
Power Connector – One(1) 
RJ-45/Ethernet – One(1) 
3 USB ports with at least 2 
USB 3.1 and one USB 2.0 
One SD memory card 
reader 

VGA – One(1) 
Integrated HDMI 1.4a – 
One(1) 
Headphone/ microphone 
Combo: One (1) 
Power Connector – One(1) 
RJ-45/Ethernet – One(1) 
3 USB ports with at least 2 
USB 3.1 and one USB 2.0 
One SD memory card reader 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

B. ATTENDANCE SHEET & REPLY TO QUERIES – Attached 
 
 
 



Tender for Supply, delivery and installation of laptops with 3-years comprehensive 
warranty at Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust. 

 
TENDER No:-AD/007/LAPTOP/2019 

 
E -TENDER No:-KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/Admn. Div/4/19-20/ET/39 

 
REPLY TO QUERIES 

 

Sl. 
No. Reference 

Clarification 
Sought/Queries/Change 

Request 

Clarification furnished 
by HDC-KoPT 

1 

Annexure I (Part A) 

(Page No. - 29) 

 

Please specify whether 
DVDRW is integrated or 
external 

Tender condition shall 
prevail. 

2 
3 USB port including Type C/ 
Charging port.  

Please refer Tender 
Document and Corrigendum 
Notice. 

3 Intel Core i7 processor 
Tender condition shall 
prevail. 

4 Dedicated Graphics 
Tender condition shall 
prevail. 

5 

Annexure I (Part B) 

(Page No. - 30) 

 

HDMI/USB to VGA adapter 
can be given. 

Please refer Tender 
Document and Corrigendum 
Notice. 

6 

AMD RyzenTM 5 2500U APU 
with RadeonTM Vega 8 
Graphics or Intel Core i5-
8265U processor- 7th 
Generation or better 

Tender condition shall prevail 

7 

Integrated wireless 
supporting 
802.11a/b/g/n/ac network 
with Bluetooth 4.2 or higher 

Please refer Tender 
Document and Corrigendum 
Notice. 

8 

Page 19, Clause 
3.9 (a) 
Performance 
Guarantee/ 
Security Deposit 

Request to consider 
Performance Guarantee/ 
Security Deposit amounting 
5% (Five percent) of the 
Order value (excluding GST) 

As per the Tender Document 

 

 




	Final Corrigendum Notice 05082019.pdf (p.1-2)
	Attendance for Prebid.pdf (p.3)

